+330-376-9646

Form P10-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 19/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tap settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) SIND, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name _ Si Corporation
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 309 Lafayette Road City Chickamauga State: GA Zip: 30707 Individual(s) otizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignes is not doniciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached in the
Execution Date: April 24, 2002	(Designations must be a separate gocunient from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) are	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Donald J Bobak, Esq.	6 Fotal number of applications and registrations involved
Facsimile No.: 330-376-9646	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: First National Tower - 4th Floor	8 Deposit account number: 18-0987
City: Akron State OH Zip: 44308	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 SignatureCorrected Assignment and Cover Sheet (copies), recorded at Reel/Frame 002508/0427, correcting citizenship of the Assignor. Donald J. Bobak, Esq Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment"), is effective as of the 24th day of April 2002 ("Effective Date"), by and between SIND, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") and SI Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the mark EARTHSCAPE, and its associated United States Trademark Registration No. 2,116,035 registered November 25, 1997, for "synthetic fabric for weed growth prevention, erosion control, soil stability and retention, and moisture retention and improvement of the appearance of landscapes" in International Class 19 (hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept the Trademark and intends to continue to use of the Trademark in commerce and in interstate commerce on or in connection with the goods.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell assign, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and registration therefor, and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof, as well as all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said Trademark, the application and the registration therefor, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

SYN C US0318/T59

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by one of its corporate officers this 19th day of February, 2004, nunc pro tune, the 24th day of April, 2002.

SIND, LLC

Name: Mr. Joseph Dana

Title: Manager

SYN.C.US0318/159

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

5-04 03:09PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0576